MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

70 CHAP.

Chapter 70.

Resolve in favor of the Plantation of Carrying Place.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the Carrying Place Pl., in favor of. treasurer of said plantation of Carrying Place, it being money belonging to said plantation for school purposes for the years eighteen hundred and ninety, eighteen hundred and ninetyone and eighteen hundred and ninety-two.

Approved March 14, 1895.

Chapter 71.

Resolve in favor of John Montgomery.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and twenty-five John Montdollars be and is hereby appropriated, said sum to be paid gomery, in John Montgomery in full for all claims against the state to date.

Approved March 14, 1895.

Chapter 72.

Resolve in favor of William K. Lancey.

Resolved, That the state treasurer be authorized to pay william K. William K. Lancey such sums of money not exceeding two favor of. hundred and sixteen dollars and fifty-four cents as may be found due said William K. Lancey by the governor and council.

Approved March 14, 1895.

Chapter 73.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Insane Hospital.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated for the Insane Hos-Maine Insane Hospital the sum of fourteen thousand dollars pital, in favor of. to be used for the following purposes; to build, equip and complete a new cow barn; to make additions, move and complete two hay barns; to build a new tool house; to build, equip and complete a new piggery.

Approved March 14, 1895.